

Camp.	Number of station.	Date.	Backwards.	Forwards.	Difference.	Above starting point +.	Below starting point —.	Above surface of Karakoschun.	Below surface of Karakoschun.	Distance in m. from staff to tube.	Distance in m. from tube to staff.	Direction from staff to tube.	Direction from tube to staff.
		March											
	161	14	1,368	1,374	- 0,006	0,133	—	2,415	—	112,5	112,5	S 2° E	S 6° E
	162	»	1,455	1,415	+ 0,040	0,173	—	2,455	—	112,5	112,5	S 4° E	S 13° E
	163	»	1,330	1,312	+ 0,018	0,191	—	2,473	—	112,5	112,5	S 7° E	S 5° E
	164	»	1,391	1,488	- 0,097	0,094	—	2,376	—	112,5	112,5	S	S 2° E
	165	»	1,411	1,360	+ 0,051	0,145	—	2,427	—	112,5	112,5	S 3° E	S 8° E
	166	»	1,209	1,151	+ 0,058	0,203	—	2,485	—	112,5	112,5	S	S
	167	»	1,293	1,365	- 0,072	0,131	—	2,413	—	112,5	112,5	S	S 2° E
	168	»	1,062	1,357	- 0,295	—	0,164	2,118	—	112,5	112,5	S 3° E	S
	169	»	1,806	1,396	+ 0,410	0,246	—	2,528	—	112,5	112,5	S	S 1° E
	170	»	1,261	1,575	- 0,314	—	0,068	2,214	—	112,5	112,5	S 8° W	S
	171	»	1,712	1,384	+ 0,328	0,260	—	2,542	—	112,5	112,5	S 15° W	S 7° E
	172	»	1,371	1,394	- 0,023	0,237	—	2,519	—	112,5	112,5	S	S 1° W
	173	»	1,297	1,274	+ 0,023	0,260	—	2,542	—	112,5	112,5	S 2° W	S 4° W
	174	»	1,315	1,371	- 0,056	0,204	—	2,486	—	112,5	112,5	S 6° W	S 8° W
	175	»	1,305	1,362	- 0,057	0,147	—	2,429	—	112,5	112,5	S 8° W	S
	176	»	1,405	1,285	+ 0,120	0,267	—	2,549	—	112,5	112,5	S 8° W	S 2° W
	177	»	1,265	0,618	+ 0,647	0,914	—	3,196	—	112,5	112,5	S 7° W	S 5° E
	178	»	0,824	1,830	- 1,006	—	0,092	2,190	—	112,5	112,5	S 1° E	S
	179	»	1,555	1,229	+ 0,326	0,234	—	2,516	—	112,5	112,5	S	S 1° E
	180	»	1,559	1,270	+ 0,289	0,523	—	2,805	—	112,5	112,5	S 2° W	S
	181	»	1,236	1,395	- 0,159	0,364	—	2,646	—	112,5	112,5	S 5° W	S
	182	»	1,275	1,292	- 0,017	0,347	—	2,629	—	112,5	112,5	S 5° W	S 4° W
	183	»	1,384	1,310	+ 0,074	0,421	—	2,703	—	112,5	112,5	S	S
	184	»	1,222	1,295	- 0,073	0,348	—	2,630	—	112,5	112,5	S 2° W	S 8° W
	185	»	1,450	1,425	+ 0,025	0,373	—	2,655	—	112,5	112,5	S 4° W	S 5° W
	186	»	1,307	1,425	- 0,118	0,255	—	2,537	—	112,5	112,5	S 4° W	S 9° W
	187	»	1,596	1,535	+ 0,061	0,316	—	2,598	—	112,5	112,5	S 7° W	S 3° W
	188	»	1,562	1,511	+ 0,051	0,367	—	2,649	—	112,5	112,5	S 2° W	S 3° W
	189	»	1,481	1,450	+ 0,031	0,398	—	2,680	—	112,5	112,5	S 5° W	S 2° W
	190	»	1,488	1,420	+ 0,068	0,466	—	2,748	—	112,5	112,5	S 1° W	S 2° W
	191	»	1,328	1,222	+ 0,106	0,572	—	2,854	—	112,5	112,5	S 4° W	S 2° W
	192	»	1,298	1,463	- 0,165	0,407	—	2,689	—	112,5	112,5	S 5° W	S 1° W
	193	»	1,476	1,450	+ 0,026	0,433	—	2,715	—	112,5	112,5	S 3° W	S 4° W
	194	»	1,415	1,335	+ 0,080	0,513	—	2,795	—	112,5	112,5	S 2° W	S 2° W
	195	»	1,107	1,070	+ 0,037	0,550	—	2,832	—	112,5	112,5	S 3° W	S
	196	»	1,355	1,413	- 0,058	0,492	—	2,774	—	112,5	112,5	S 1° W	S 1° W
	197	»	1,395	1,323	+ 0,072	0,564	—	2,846	—	112,5	112,5	S 1° W	S 9° W
	198	»	1,347	1,298	+ 0,049	0,613	—	2,895	—	112,5	112,5	S 7° W	S 4° W
	199	»	1,340	1,370	- 0,030	0,583	—	2,865	—	112,5	112,5	S 4° W	S 4° W
	200	»	1,196	1,212	- 0,016	0,567	—	2,849	—	112,5	112,5	S 5° W	S 9° W